1-24-05	Docket No.: K20758US (C038435/0125881)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 01 - 27 - 2	005 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Patent and Trademark Office	
$Tab settings \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark \downarrow 1020275$	
To the Honorable Director of the United States , arent and frademark	394 Ottice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
DSM NUTRITIONAL PRODUCTS, INC.	Name: DSM IP ASSETS B.V.
	Internal Address: Het Overloon 1, NL-6411 TE
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Heerlen (Netherlands)
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: January 20, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/950,464	FI 24
0,1,20,404	A B
	S H
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stephen M. Haracz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLP	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1290 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1290 Avenue of the American	02-4467
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10104	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
City: New York State: NI ZIP: 10104 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Gonzalo Merino, Ph.D., Reg. No. 51,192	Signature 2 Date State
	Signature 2 Date 3
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attacimiente,	
Mail documents to be recorded with recordation Services Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT	
REEL: 016179 FRAME: 0009	

U.S.A.

Docket: K20758US C038435/0125881

<u>Assignment</u>

We,

DSM NUTRITIONAL PRODUCTS, INC. (Assignor), a Delaware Corporation with offices at 43 Waterview Blvd., Parsippany, NJ (U.S.A.)

hereby assign to

DSM IP ASSETS B.V. (Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Netherlands and having its principal place of business at Het Overloon 1, NL-6411 TE Heerlen (Netherlands)

all of our right, title and interest within the United States of America and its territorial possessions in and to the invention described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/950,464 entitled

CAROTENOID ESTERS, CAROTENOID-ENRICHED FEEDS, AND METHODS OF PIGMENTING FOODS AND FOODSTUFFS

which was filed on September 10, 2001, in the name of the inventors

Joseph SCHIERLE, Werner SIMON, and Wolfgang STEINBERG

and in and to said patent application and any Letters Patents that may issue thereon.

Said U.S. Patent Application is based upon the following application(s):

Application No. 00119760.7 filed in Europe on September 11, 2000.

Said application was assigned to Roche Vitamins AG, 124 Grenzacherstrasse, Basel, Switzerland, by an assignment dated October 25, 2001, and to Roche Vitamins Inc., 43 Waterview Blvd., Parsippany, New Jersey, U.S.A., by an assignment dated November 2, 2001, and to DSM Nutritional Products Inc., 43 Waterview Blvd., Parsippany, NJ, U.S.A., by an assignment dated June 10, 2004.

Parsippany, NJ, this 20th day of January, 2005.

DSM NUTRITIONAL PRODUCTS, INC. Hugh C. WELSH

PATENT REEL: 016179 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 01/24/2005